



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Petitioner
Through Ms. Debdatta Ray, Mr. Chandan
Kumar and Mr. Amitabh K. Mishra, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. U. Srivastava and Ms. Neelima
Rathore, Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Sushil Narang, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

16.02.2017

Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 with no objection from the counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file an additional affidavit. The petitioner is given liberty to file response to the counter affidavit and additional affidavit, if filed, within six weeks from the date of service of the said affidavits.

Relist on 16th May, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2017

NA