



\$~1.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner
Through Mr. Chandan Kumar, Ms. Debdatta Ray
Chaudhury, Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra & Mr.
Rahul Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. K.C. Mittal, Mr. V. Srivastav & Ms.
Ruchika Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

% **ORDER**
24.03.2017

CM No. 11160/2017

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(C) No. 11597/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have not filed affidavit in terms of the order dated 16th February, 2017. Counsel for the respondents accepts the said position and states that the said affidavit would be filed within one week, failing which cost of Rs.5,000/- will be paid to the petitioner for the delay. The petitioner would file response to the said affidavit and the counter affidavit within three weeks.



List on 16th May, 2017, the date already fixed.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

MARCH 24, 2017
VKR