



\$~33.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar with Mr.
Amitesh Mishra and Rahul Kumar,
Adv.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. U. Srivatava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.05.2017**

At joint request, adjourned 12.07.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 16, 2017

sr