



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11597/2016 and CM APPL. 45708/2016 (stay)
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr. A.C. Mishra
and Mr. Vineet Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Neelima Rathore, Advocate for
Mr. U. Srivastava, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **21.03.2018**

1. Proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed and unable to appear in Court today.
2. At the request of the proxy counsel for the respondents, list on 09.01.2019, in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters", for arguments.
3. Interim orders to continue.

HIMA KOHLI, J

PRATIBHA RANI, J

MARCH 21, 2018

na