



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016 AND C.M. No. 45708/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Chandan Kumar and Mr. Sumit
Kumar Vats, Advs. for Mr. A.C.
Mishra, Adv.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS Respondents

Through Ms. Neelima Rathore, Adv. for Mr.U.
Srivastava, Adv. for R-1 to R-3.
Ms. Sushila Narang, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

09.01.2019

Counsel for the respondents is stated to be unwell. Adjournment is sought.

List on 23rd July, 2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 09, 2019

rc