

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016 and CM APPL. 45708/2016 (stay)**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr.Chandan Kumar with Mr.A.C.
Mishra and Ms.Anjali Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr.G. Srivastava, Advocate.
Ms.Sushila Narang, GP for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

21.01.2020

List on 1st May, 2020

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2020

pa