



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate**

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sushila Narang, Sr. Standing
Counsel for UOI/ R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.10.2022

%

1. Keeping in view the board position, it will not be possible to take up the matter for hearing today.
2. List for consideration on 15.05.2023.
3. Parties shall file a brief note of submissions before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022/nd