



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM
LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Animesh C. Mishra, Adv.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar and Ms. Kirti
Atri, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.05.2023

Written submissions be filed within eight weeks.

List on October 13, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MAY 15, 2023/jg