



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Chandan Kumar and Ms. Anjali
Singhvi, Advocates.**

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

Re-notify on 27.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/uk