



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sarita Mehta, Adv.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Re-notify on 25 March 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any