



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Chandan Kumar and
Mr.Vikram Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Sarita Mehta, Adv.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORSRespondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2025**

1. As it is already 04:45 PM, it is not possible to hear this petition today.
2. Re-list on 10th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 8, 2025/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any