



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Diksha Belwal, Adv. for
Mr.Abhishek Chandra Mishra,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. None is appearing for the respondents.
3. Re-list on 29th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/ns/VS