



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11597/2016

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Mr. Abhishek
Chandra Mishra, Advs.

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. On 10.09.2025, the Respondents were unrepresented.
2. The position is not different today.
3. In the interest of justice, adjourned to 30.04.2026.
4. Office is directed to notify learned counsel representing the Respondents.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

“SK”