



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11597/2016**

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar and Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Advocates

versus

MOHD. ASHIQUE KHAN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,
CGSC with Ms. Nandini Aggarwal and Ms.
Samiksha (Adv) for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

As it is now 12.40 pm and the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 27
July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/yg